

**IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, PRL. SMALL CAUSES AND SENIOR CIVIL  
JUDGE & M.A.C.T., AT MYSURU.**

**M.V.C.2078/2023**

<b>Petitioner/s</b>	<b>V/s</b>	<b>Respondent/s</b>
Shanthamma	V/s	Managing Director, KSRTC, Bannimantapa, Mysuru

**I S S U E S**

- (1) Whether petitioner proves that she sustained injuries in a road traffic accident that occurred on 20.10.2023 at about 5.00 p.m., when she was de-boarding the KSRTC bus bearing reg No.KA-09-F-5058 at KSRTC bus stand of Rampatla Village, due to rash and negligent driving of the driver of the said bus?
- (2) Whether the Petitioner is entitled for compensation, if so, how much and from whom ?
- (3) What Order or award ?

Dated this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2024.

**[VEENA N.]**  
Prl. Judge,  
Court of Small Causes,  
Mysuru.